
Agriculture, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 2,331,300 1,983,600 2,508,300 2,508,300 2,482,700 2,389,700
Animal Industries 5,711,400 3,581,100 5,754,500 5,754,500 5,388,800 5,170,300
Agricultural Resources 3,075,800 2,577,300 3,167,400 3,167,400 3,406,200 3,279,300
Plant Industries 11,629,000 9,997,700 10,918,400 12,318,400 11,921,900 11,683,700
Agricultural Inspections 10,595,700 8,479,300 10,495,600 10,495,600 10,726,800 10,529,300
Indemnity Programs (Cont.) 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marketing and Development 1,558,100 2,787,800 1,553,400 1,553,400 2,185,100 2,153,300
Animal Damage Control 576,900 439,100 671,900 671,900 671,900 667,300
Sheep Commission 163,700 110,000 155,600 155,600 166,000 153,300

Total 35,641,900 29,955,900 35,225,100 36,625,100 36,949,400 36,026,200

By Fund Source

General 7,818,100 7,908,900 6,615,000 6,615,000 7,780,200 7,384,000
Dedicated 19,972,400 14,901,900 20,612,600 20,612,600 21,236,300 20,810,100
Federal 6,202,100 6,112,700 6,267,700 7,667,700 6,259,000 6,206,800
Other 1,649,300 1,032,400 1,729,800 1,729,800 1,673,900 1,625,300

Total 35,641,900 29,955,900 35,225,100 36,625,100 36,949,400 36,026,200

By Object

Personnel Costs 20,834,800 15,886,700 20,610,500 20,610,500 21,347,900 20,471,500
Operating Expenditures 7,735,600 7,258,800 8,146,200 8,146,200 7,812,000 7,812,000
Capital Outlay 705,500 484,600 820,200 820,200 1,221,300 1,214,100
Trustee/Benefit Payments 4,851,000 6,325,800 4,133,200 5,533,200 4,153,200 4,113,600
Lump Sum 1,515,000 0 1,515,000 1,515,000 2,415,000 2,415,000

Total 35,641,900 29,955,900 35,225,100 36,625,100 36,949,400 36,026,200

FTP Positions 200.33200.33200.33200.33202.70202.70
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Agriculture, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

6,615,000200.33 35,225,1003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 200.33 6,615,000 35,225,100

00.00 1,400,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 1,400,000

209,0000.00 209,0004.60  Deficiency Warrants 0.00 209,000 209,000

(209,000)0.00 (209,000)4.70  Revenue Adjustments 0.00 (209,000) (209,000)

36,625,100200.335.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 6,615,000 6,615,000200.33 36,625,100

36,625,100200.337.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 6,615,000 6,615,000200.33 36,625,100

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

00.00 (2,667,500)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (2,667,500)

00.00 (150,000)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (150,000)

91,2000.00 272,5008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

34,080,100200.339.00  FY 2012 Base 6,706,200 6,615,000200.33 33,807,600

157,4000.00 457,90010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

00.00 816,70010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 809,500

(19,400)0.00 (33,300)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (19,400) (33,300)

36,0000.00 144,00010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

35,465,400200.3311.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 6,880,200 6,595,600200.33 34,583,800

Agricultural Resources
83,800 83,8000.000.00 0 0Expand Container Recycling Program12.01

0 00.000.00 0 (70,000)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Plant Industries
900,000 900,0000.000.00 900,000 900,000Aquatic Weed Program12.01

100,200 100,2000.000.00 0 0Feed and Fertilizer - Ag Investigator Posi12.02

400,000 400,0000.000.00 0 0Feed and Fert Lab Consolidation12.03

0 (35,000)0.000.00 0 (35,000)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Animal Damage Control
0 (4,600)0.000.00 0 (4,600)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

Sheep Commission
0 (2,000)0.000.00 0 (2,000)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

36,949,400200.3313.00  FY 2012 Total 7,780,200 7,384,000200.33 36,026,200

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 769,0001,165,200 801,1001,724,300

0.00% 0.00% 11.63%17.61% 4.90% 2.27%
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